SMITH Francis Orlando (Frank)

Born: c 1860 Devonshire, England
Died: 31 Mar 1930 (70) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Francis 1830 - 1926
Mother: Mary Bishop 1823 - 1906

Married: c 1889

Horsham, Victoria, Aus

REYNOLDS Minnie

Born: c 1865 Devon, England
Died: 29 Dec 1918 (53) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Samuel

Mother:

Children:

Smith Netta Corrall

Born: 29 Mar 1891 Horsham, Victoria, Aus
Died: 30 Sep 1967 (76) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 18 Jan 1922

Morton William

Born: c 1890

Died: 16 Feb 1950 (60) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Smith Gladys Maud

Born: 14 May 1894 Otaki, Nz
Died: 2 Feb 1983 (89) Auckland, NZ
Buried:

Married: (1) 29 Nov 1916
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Beaven William Norman

Born: 2 Oct 1891 Wellington, NZ
Died: 29 Aug 1968 (77) Sydney, Aus
Buried: NSW Garden of Remembrance

WW1, Service No 1/516, Private B Company
Samoan Advance party

Married: (2") 27 Jan 1941

De Cossey Ruel Nicholas

Born: 20 Feb 1909

Died: 14 Oct 1982 (73)

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ
Smith Leslie Francis Bishop

Born: 11 Nov 1896 Levin, NZ
Died: 25 Aug 1979 (83) Levin, NZ
Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

WW1, Service No 17/184, Trooper, NZ Vet Corp

Married: 17 Jan 1923

Donaldson Mary Gladys (Gladys)

Born: 28 Mar 1896 Hawera, NZ
Died: 23 Aug 1979 (83) Levin, NZ
Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Notes:

Frank arrived in NZ c 1892
See her obituary, Levin Daily Chronicle, 31 Dec 1918
See his Obituary, Levin Daily Chronicle, 1 Apr 1930

He had a bakery business on the corner of Oxford & Devon Sts & then moved to
the corner of Bath & Winchester Sts

Property:

Francis:

Town Block 6, Section 10 1896 - 1900
Suburban Block 48 1901 - 1911
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Suburban Block 48, Pts 1, 2, 3

Suburban Block 67, Half

Electoral Rolls:

1896
1899
1900
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922

1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1966

1914
1922
1925
1928
1935
1938
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Francis
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Manurewa

William
Waihi
Thames
Thames
Kawiu Rd
Kawiu Rd
Kawiu Rd
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki

29 Dorset St

William

Wellington
Manurewa
Manurewa
Manurewa

Storekeeper
Storekeeper
Storekeeper
Storekeeper
Storekeeper
Storekeeper
Storekeeper
Storekeeper
Farmer

Miner

Bank Clerk
Bank Clerk
Bank Officer
Bank Officer
Bank Officer
Bank Manager
Bank Manager
Bank Manager
Bank Manager
Bank Manager
Bank Manager

Clerk

Salesman
Salesman
Salesman

1914 - 1919
1906 - 1919

Minnie
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Netta

Thames
Levin
Levin
Levin
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Auckland
Auckland
Levin

Gladys

Manurewa
Manurewa
Manurewa
Auckland
Auckland

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1943
1946
1978

1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981
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Ruel

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Leslie
Featherston
Pahautea
Pahautea
Pahautea
Pahautea
Pahautea
Carterton
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki

45 Bowen St

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Journalist
Journalist
Retired

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Harbour Bd Employee

Messenger
Messenger
Messenger
Messenger
Messenger
Retired
Retired
Retired

Auckland
Auckland

Mary

Married
Married

Featherston Spinster

Pahautea
Pahautea
Pahautea
Pahautea
Pahautea
Carterton
Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Levin
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



