SMITH Francis Orlando (Frank)

Born: c 1860 Devonshire, England

Died: 31 Mar 1930 (70) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Francis 1830 – 1926 Mother: Mary Bishop 1823 - 1906

Married: c 1889 Horsham, Victoria, Aus

REYNOLDS Minnie

Born: c 1865 Devon, England Died: 29 Dec 1918 (53) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Samuel

Mother:

Children:

Smith Netta Corrall

Born: 29 Mar 1891 Horsham, Victoria, Aus

Died: 30 Sep 1967 (76) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 18 Jan 1922

Morton William

Born: c 1890

Died: 16 Feb 1950 (60) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Smith Gladys Maud

Born: 14 May 1894 Otaki, NZ Died: 2 Feb 1983 (89) Auckland, NZ

Buried:

Married: (1st) 29 Nov 1916

Beaven William Norman

Born: 2 Oct 1891 Wellington, NZ Died: 29 Aug 1968 (77) Sydney, Aus

Buried: NSW Garden of Remembrance

WW1, Service No 1/516, Private B Company

Samoan Advance party

Married: (2nd) 27 Jan 1941

De Cossey Ruel Nicholas

Born: 20 Feb 1909 Died: 14 Oct 1982 (73)

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Smith Leslie Francis Bishop

Born: 11 Nov 1896 Levin, NZ Died: 25 Aug 1979 (83) Levin, NZ

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

WW1, Service No 17/184, Trooper, NZ Vet Corp

Married: 17 Jan 1923

Donaldson Mary Gladys (Gladys)

Born: 28 Mar 1896 Hawera, NZ Died: 23 Aug 1979 (83) Levin, NZ

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Notes:

Frank arrived in NZ c 1892

See her obituary, Levin Daily Chronicle, 31 Dec 1918

See his Obituary, Levin Daily Chronicle, 1 Apr 1930

He had a bakery business on the corner of Oxford & Devon Sts & then moved to the corner of Bath & Winchester Sts

Property:

Francis:

Town Block 6, Section 10 1896 – 1900 Suburban Block 48 1901 – 1911

Suburban Block 48, Pts 1, 2, 3 1914 – 1919 Suburban Block 67, Half 1906 – 1919

Electoral Rolls:

	Francis		Minnie	
1896	Levin	Storekeeper	Levin	Married
1899	Levin	Storekeeper .	Levin	Married
1900	Levin	Storekeeper	Levin	Married
1905	Levin	Storekeeper	Levin	Married
1908	Levin	Storekeeper	Levin	Married
1911	Levin	Storekeeper	Levin	Married
1914	Levin	Storekeeper	Levin	Married
1919	Levin	Storekeeper		
1922	Manurewa	Farmer		
	William		Netta	
1914	Waihi	Miner		
1919	Thames	Bank Clerk		
1922	Thames	Bank Clerk	Thames	Married
1925	Kawiu Rd	Bank Officer	Levin	Married
1928	Kawiu Rd	Bank Officer	Levin	Married
1931	Kawiu Rd	Bank Officer	Levin	Married
1935	Otaki	Bank Manager	Otaki	Married
1938	Otaki	Bank Manager	Otaki	Married
1941	Otaki	Bank Manager	Otaki	Married
1943	Otaki	Bank Manager	Otaki	Married
1946	Otaki	Bank Manager	Otaki	Married
1949	Otaki	Bank Manager	Otaki	Married
1954			Auckland	Widow
1957			Auckland	Widow
1966	29 Dorset St		Levin	Widow
	William		Gladys	
1914	Wellington	Clerk		
1922	Manurewa	Salesman	Manurewa	Married
1925	Manurewa	Salesman	Manurewa	Married
1928	Manurewa	Salesman	Manurewa	Married
1935			Auckland	Married
1938			Auckland	Married

	Ruel			
1943	Auckland	Journalist	Auckland	Married
1946	Auckland	Journalist	Auckland	Married
1978	Auckland	Retired		
	Leslie		Mary	
1922	Featherston	Farmer	Feathersto	n Spinster
1925	Pahautea	Farmer	Pahautea	Married
1928	Pahautea	Farmer	Pahautea	Married
1931	Pahautea	Farmer	Pahautea	Married
1935	Pahautea	Farmer	Pahautea	Married
1938	Pahautea	Farmer	Pahautea	Married
1941	Carterton	Farmer	Carterton	Married
1943	Otaki	Farmer	Otaki	Married
1946	Otaki	Farmer	Otaki	Married
1949	Otaki	Farmer	Otaki	Married
1954	45 Bowen St	Farmer	Levin	Married
1957	Wellington	Harbour Bd Employee	Wellington	Married
1960	Wellington	Messenger	Wellington	Married
1963	Wellington	Messenger	Wellington	Married
1966	Wellington	Messenger	Wellington	Married
1969	Wellington	Messenger	Wellington	Married
1972	Wellington	Messenger	Wellington	Married
1975	Wellington	Retired	Wellington	Married
1978	Wellington	Retired	Wellington	Married
1981	Wellington	Retired	Wellington	Married